FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 ONB 0651-0027



10-09-2001



101867104

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	✓ Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1) Micr	omonitors, Inc. Month Day Year 06/18/2001						
Name (line 2) 6314	40 Britta Street						
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Serve	Serveron Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2) 3305 N	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1)	of ad omestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Hillsboro	Oregon/USA 97124 State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
5/2001 LMUELLER 00000088 09528480 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
C:581 280.00 OP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0.40.0651	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	and Telephone Number	(503) 249-7066				
Name Douglas D. Hancock								
Address (line 1)		ipsolon III	0					
Address (line 2)	e 2) 805 S.W. Broadway							
Address (line 3)		#2740						
Address (line 4)	Port	Portland, Oregon 97205						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.								
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num			additional numbers attached				
	e Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (D						
09/528,480	ent Application Number(s) 09/590,510			nt Number(s) 250,903 4,947,104				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)								
Enter PCT application number								
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7								
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 280.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account 🗸								
Deposit / (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if addi			# 500241				
		eposit Account						
	Α	uthorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
	glas D. Hancock	f the	1. Hancol	Sept. 25, 2001				
Name	of Person Signing	4	ignature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0530

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MICROMONITORS, INC.", A OREGON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SERVERON CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SERVERON CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3368465 B100M

010295326

AUTHENTICATION: 1199967

DATE: 06-20-01

PATENT REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0531 FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340 (WED) 6. 20' 01 9:13/ST. 9:13/NO. 4260103004 ? 2

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Serveron Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the surviving corporation in a merger effected pursuant to Del Code Ann. Tit. 8, § 251 et seq. and ORS 60.470 et. seq., submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing pursuant to Del Code Ann. Tit. 8, § 252 (c):

- 1. The names of the constituent corporations in the merger are Micromonitors, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Micromonitors"), and Serveron Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Serveron").
- A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Del Code Ann. Tit. 8, § 252(c).
- 3. The surviving corporation in the merger is Serveron Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Serveron shall be amended and restated as set forth in Annex I to this Certificate of Merger.
- 5. The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of Serveron, 63140 Britts Street, Shite C-100, Bend, OR, 97701.
- A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Serveron, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Micromonitors is 42,216,330 shares, consisting of 35,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share, and 7,216,330 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.01 par value per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned constituent corporations have executed this Certificate of Merger on the 18th day of June, 2001.

Micromonitors, Inc., an Oregon corporation

Serveron Corporation., a Delaware corporation

James B. Moon, President

James B. Moon, President

Person to contact about this filing: Gary D. Cole (503) 228-2525

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE ISION OF CORPORATIONS ED 04:30 PM 06/19/2001 010295326 - 3368485

CODMAPCDOCSFORTLANDASSISA